tower(s) unless otherwise approved as part of the special use permit.  Photo simulations 
of the “before and after” visual impacts of the tower(s) shall be submitted to the Town 
with the special use permit application. 

7. Tower(s) and antenna(s) shall be limited in total height to one hundred and ninety-nine 

(199) feet or lower unless so waived by the Town Council. 

8. Line of sight profiles depicting the proposed tower with attached antenna(s) and arrays 

from no fewer than three (3) locations, including all critical viewsheds determined by the 
Planning and Zoning Administrator, shall be submitted at the time of initial application for